parties to this Agreement to comply with the terms of this Agreement. 

Section II. Development Fee 

In consideration of the development rights granted in this Agreement, Developer shall pay 
to Licensor upon execution of this Agreement a development fee in the amount of Fifteen 
Thousand US Dollars ($15,000) multiplied by the number of Restaurants Developer agrees to 
develop in the Assigned Area (the “Development Fee”) and a deposit in the amount of Twenty 
Thousand US Dollars (US$20,000) towards the License Fee for the first Restaurant that Developer

[...]

Agreement for administrative and other expenses incurred by Licensor and for the development 
opportunities lost or deferred as a result of Licensor’s entering into this Agreement with Developer.  
Licensor shall apply a credit in the amount of the Development Fee paid for each Restaurant 
developed under this Agreement in the amount of Fifteen Thousand US Dollars ($15,000) against 
the license fee due and owing by Developer under the terms of the License Agreement for the 
applicable Restaurant (the “Development Fee Credit”).  Licensor shall apply the Development Fee 
Credit and the License Fee Deposit towards the license fee due and owning by Developer under